#### 503470310 09/08/2015

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3516935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
EADS TELECOM NORTH AMERICA INC.	05/23/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AASTRA INTECOM INC	
Street Address:	2811 INTERNET BOULEVARD	
City:	FRISCO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75034	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10531331

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)422-9701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4809619000 X 21352

Email: michelle.whittington@mitel.com

Correspondent Name: MITEL / MICHELLE WHITTINGTON

Address Line 1: 1146 N ALMA SCHOOL ROAD

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AA-0040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE WHITTINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Whittington/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AA-0040-cert\_of\_Corr\_Eads\_to\_Aastra#page1.tif source=AA-0040-cert\_of\_Corr\_Eads\_to\_Aastra#page2.tif source=AA-0040-cert\_of\_Corr\_Eads\_to\_Aastra#page3.tif

PATENT 503470310 REEL: 036573 FRAME: 0103

# Delaware 13320 PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "AASTRA INTECOM INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 6:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

ficopy



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3908836

DATE: 05-26-05 PATENT

REEL: 036573 FRAME: 0104

2505651 8100 050440509

## CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION FILED TO CORRECT A CERTAIN ERROR IN THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF EADS TELECOM North America Inc.

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF DELAWARE ON March 14, 2005.

EADS TELECOM North America Inc., corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The name of the corporation is EADS TELECOM North America Inc.
- That a Certificate of Amendment was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 14, 2005 and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate to be corrected is as follows: The change in Article I stating the name was inaccurate.
  - 4. Article I of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Aastra Intecom Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate to be signed by George A. O'Brien, its EVP/CFO, this 23<sup>rd</sup>, day of May, 2005.

July a Mal George A. O'Brien, EVP/CFO

DE013- 12/29/04 C 7 System Online



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EADS TELECOM NORTH AMERICA INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "AASTRA INTECOM INC.", THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

2505651 8320

050440509



Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3908829

DATE: 05-26-05

PATENT REEL: 036573 FRAME: 0106

**RECORDED: 09/08/2015**